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Please, mark September 20-21 for our
“On Mission Celebration” weekend.
There are 26 churches participating.

Saturday 20t
Missions Fair 4pm-6pm
Missions Rally 7pm

~ **Both at Dixie Hills Baptist Church**

Sunday 21st: Missionaries speaking
in some of our churches.

Yes, this newsletter looks different! As
part of our efforts to be more

efficient and more effective, we are
testing a new design and purpose.

As a reminder, closing date to have
your church’s information included is
the 20 of each month.*

We are condensing church news to
include: 1) future events that anyone in
the HCBA family could be a part of,
not classroom parties, etc. 2) past
events that involved building God’s
kingdom (VBS report, baptisms, etc.)

Remember to pray for Mrs. Mary
Louise as she recovers from surgery to
her broken femur.

Buildigg His Kingdom!
PBro. Jommy

Give Thanks to the Lord
For Fe o Good!
Poalm US:1

Porter’s Creek: In August, we
celebrated the baptism of one of
our young people and also had 4
new members join our church
family! We also started Awana
and Youth Group back on
Wednesday night with record
numbers! We are praising God
for growth!

Toone: Had one salvation and
2 people join by letter!

Just a note of great thanks to all
of you who have prayed for us,
sent texts, cards, food, &/or
gifts since my recent surgery. I
pray that God will bless you in
return for your kindnesses.
Love in Christ, Beverly Warner

Saulsury Church is looking
for a pianist. This is a paid
position

*Please have all church
news and events for
next newsletter
submitted by
September 12th!
Thank you for your
cooperation!

Association Wide

Men’s Prayer Meeting

FBC Pocahontas
September 9, 2025 7:00 pm

P

ALL MEN ARE WELCOME!

v

September Pastor’s and Wive’s
Birthdays and Anniversaries *

3 Adam Rimmer, Walnut Grove (P)

5 Amy Wade, Dixie Hills (APW)

10 Dylan Wilson, Cloverport (P)

20 Davy Wade, Dixie Hills (AP)

23 Kyle Rhea, FBC Bolivar (P)

P: Pastor PW: Pastor’s Wife
AP: Associate Pastor

APW: Associate Pastor’s Wife

AN: Anniversary

* If you know of someone that needs
to be on this list, please contact the
association office.




FVENTS

FBC Bolivar: Super September at FBC!
9/21 at 10:00 am: Dr. Roc Collins

9/22 at 6:30 pm: Dr. Clay Hallmark
9/23 at 6:30 pm: Dr. Lee Brand

9/24 at 6:30 pm: Dr. Steve Gaines

All services will be held at the Hardeman

County Arts Council.

Porters Creek: Revival

9/7 at 11:00 am: Dr. Mitch Martin
9/7 at 6:00 pm: Dr. Sing Oldham
9/8 at 7:00 pm: Dr. Lee Brand

9/9 at 7:00 pm: Dr. Kirk Kilpatrick
9/10 at 7:00 pm: Youth Night with
Don Dowdy

Saulsbury: Community Bible Study—
First Wednesday of every month. Next
Meeting—September 3rd at 11:00. Lunch
is provided! Lesson taught by Jim

Daniel, Saulsbury’s mayor!

Toone : Team Kids meets every

Wednesday at 6 pm

Hardeman Baptist Association

P.O. Box 475
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Bolivar First
Cloverport
Dixie Hills
*Grace

Grand Junction
Hatchie
Hebron
Hickory Valley
Hornsby
Middleburg
Middleton
Midway

New Union
Parrans Chapel
Piney Grove
Porters Creek
Saulsbury
Shandy
Silerton

Toone

Walnut Grove
West Memorial
Whiteville

Individuals

* May—August giving

BUDGET
$1,459.00
$300.48
$1,369.55
$1,000.00
$1,385.43
$251.94
$864.44
$862.10
$248.00
$1,000.10
$600.00
$663.00
$200.00
$750.00
$679.36
$1,000.00
$652.49
$156.40
$219.44
$306.24
$240.00
$665.21
$40.00

$10,350.00

OMC

$200.00

$200.00

$250.00
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Thank you for your faithfulness!////




