#### The

# Hardeman Baptist Herald

### August 2025

Please, mark September 20-21 for our "On Mission Celebration" weekend. There are 26 churches participating.

Saturday 20<sup>th</sup>: Missions Fair Missions Rally

4pm-6pm

Missions Rally 7pm
\*\*Both at Dixie Hills Baptist Church\*\*

Sunday 21st: Missionaries speaking in some of our churches.

Yes, this newsletter looks different! As part of our efforts to be more efficient and more effective, we are testing a new design and purpose.

As a reminder, closing date to have your church's information included is the 20<sup>th</sup> of each month.\*

We are condensing church news to include: 1) future events that anyone in the HCBA family could be a part of, not classroom parties, etc. 2) past events that involved building God's kingdom (VBS report, baptisms, etc.)

Remember to pray for Mrs. Mary Louise as she recovers from surgery to her broken femur.

Building His Kingdom! Bro. Tommy

### Give Thanks to the Lord For He is Good! Psalm 118:1

Porter's Creek: In August, we celebrated the baptism of one of our young people and also had 4 new members join our church family! We also started Awana and Youth Group back on Wednesday night with record numbers! We are praising God for growth!

**Toone:** Had one salvation and 2 people join by letter!

Just a note of great thanks to all of you who have prayed for us, sent texts, cards, food, &/or gifts since my recent surgery. I pray that God will bless you in return for your kindnesses. Love in Christ, Beverly Warner

Saulsury Church is looking for a pianist. This is a paid position

\*Please have all church news and events for next newsletter submitted by September 12th! Thank you for your cooperation!

## Association Wide Men's Prayer Meeting

**FBC Pocahontas** 

September 9, 2025 7:00 pm



#### ALL MEN ARE WELCOME!



### September Pastor's and Wive's Birthdays and Anniversaries \*

3 Adam Rimmer, Walnut Grove (P)

5 Amy Wade, Dixie Hills (APW)

10 Dylan Wilson, Cloverport (P)

20 Davy Wade, Dixie Hills (AP)

23 Kyle Rhea, FBC Bolivar (P)

P: Pastor PW: Pastor's Wife

AP: Associate Pastor

APW: Associate Pastor's Wife

AN: Anniversary

\* If you know of someone that needs to be on this list, please contact the association office.



**FBC Bolivar**: Super September at FBC!

9/21 at 10:00 am: Dr. Roc Collins

9/22 at 6:30 pm: Dr. Clay Hallmark

9/23 at 6:30 pm: Dr. Lee Brand

9/24 at 6:30 pm: Dr. Steve Gaines

All services will be held at the Hardeman

County Arts Council.

Porters Creek: Revival

9/7 at 11:00 am: Dr. Mitch Martin

9/7 at 6:00 pm: Dr. Sing Oldham

9/8 at 7:00 pm: Dr. Lee Brand

9/9 at 7:00 pm: Dr. Kirk Kilpatrick

9/10 at 7:00 pm: Youth Night with

Don Dowdy

**Saulsbury**: Community Bible Study— First Wednesday of every month. Next

Meeting—September 3rd at 11:00. Lunch

is provided! Lesson taught by Jim

Daniel, Saulsbury's mayor!

Toone: Team Kids meets every

Wednesday at 6 pm



Hardeman Baptist Association P.O. Box 475 Bolivar, TN 38008

### Church Giving

July & August

	BUDGET	OMC
Bolivar First	\$1,459.00	
Cloverport	\$300.48	
Dixie Hills	\$1,369.55	
*Grace	\$1,000.00	
<b>Grand Junction</b>	\$1,385.43	
Hatchie	\$251.94	
Hebron	\$864.44	
Hickory Valley	\$862.10	
Hornsby	\$248.00	
Middleburg	\$1,000.10	
Middleton	\$600.00	
Midway	\$663.00	\$200.00
New Union	\$200.00	\$200.00
Parrans Chapel	\$750.00	
Piney Grove	\$679.36	
Porters Creek	\$1,000.00	
Saulsbury	\$652.49	
Shandy	\$156.40	
Silerton	\$219.44	\$250.00
Toone	\$306.24	
Walnut Grove	\$240.00	
West Memorial	\$665.21	
Whiteville	\$40.00	
Individuals	\$10,350.00	

\* May—August giving

Thank you for your faithfulness!